This is information on a product in full production.
September 2015 DocID023950 Rev 4 1/14
STRVSX
ST repetitive voltage suppressor
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Clamping voltage characteristics defined at
25 °C, 85 °C and 125 °C

DO-15
STRVS185X02E
STRVS225X02E
STRVS241X02E
DO-201
STRVS142X02F
STRVS182X02F
STRVS222X02F
STRVS252X02F
STRVS280X02F
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Clamping voltage
IPP = 2 A (125 °C)
Package
STRVS118X02C 118 V SMC
STRVS142X02F 142 V DO-201
STRVS182X02F 182 V DO-201
STRVS185X02B 185 V SMB
STRVS185X02E 185 V DO-15
STRVS222X02F 222 V DO-201
STRVS225X02E 225 V DO-15
STRVS241X02E 241 V DO-15
STRVS248X02C 248 V SMC
STRVS252X02F 252 V DO-201
STRVS280X02F 280 V DO-201
Characteristics STRVSX
2/14 DocID023950 Rev 4

DocID023950 Rev 4 3/14
STRVSX Characteristics
14
Table 4. Electrical characteristics - values
Order code
IRM max @ VRM
(25 °C)
VBR @ IR
(1) (25 °C) Values @ 125 °C (typ.) αT
Min. Max. IPP VCL @ Ipp VCL0 Rd
(2) Max.
µA V V mA A V V Ω 10-4/°C
STRVS118X02C 0.2 85 95 105 1 2 118 116 1.0 10.6
STRVS142X02F 1 102 114 126 1 2 142 140 1.0 10.7
STRVS182X02F 1 128 143 158 1 2 182 177 2.5 10.8
STRVS185X02B/E 0.2 128 143 158 1 2 185 178 2.5 10.8
STRVS222X02F 1 154 171 189 1 2 222 213 4.5 10.8
STRVS225X02E 0.5 154 171 189 1 2 225 214 5.5 10.8
STRVS241X02E 0.5 171 190 210 1 2 241 234 3.5 10.8
STRVS248X02C 0.5 171 190 210 1 2 248 238 5.0 10.8
STRVS252X02F 1 171 190 210 1 2 252 239 6.5 10.8
STRVS280X02F 1 188 209 231 1 2 280 263 8.5 10.8
1. To calculate VBR at a given junction temperature, use the following formula:
VBR @ Tj = VBR @ 25 °C x (1 + αT x (Tj - 25))
2. Rd = (VCL - VCL0)/IPP
Figure 2. Clamping voltage versus peak pulse

ØD
AB B
Ordering information STRVSX
12/14 DocID023950 Rev 4
3 Ordering information
Figure 28. Ordering information scheme
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STRVS118X02C R118C SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS142X02F R142F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS182X02F R182F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS185X02B R185B SMB 0.12 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS185X02E R185E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS222X02F R222F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS225X02E R225E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS241X02E R241E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS248X02C R4248C SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS252X02F R252F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS280X02F R280F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
ST: STMicroelectronics
Repetitive voltage suppressor
Clamping voltage
118 = 118 V @ IPP = 2 A
Version
X = Single diode
Peak pulse current
02 = 2 A
Package
B = SMB, C = SMC, E = DO-15, F = DO-201
ST   RVS VVV   X   II   B
DocID023950 Rev 4 13/14
STRVSX Revision history
14
4 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Mar-2013 1 Initial release.
18-Apr-2013 2 Insertion of Table 1.
15-Oct-2013 3 Updated Table 1.
14-Sep-2015 4
Updated features on cover page and Figure 21.
Updated Table 3, Table 4, Table 6 and Table 9.
Minor text changes.
STRVSX
14/14 DocID023950 Rev 4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2015 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved